

PARAMOTORE SPECIFICO - SPECIFIC ENGINE GUARD - PARE-CARTER SPECIFIQUE
 SPEZIFISCHER STURZBÜGEL - PROTEGEMOTOR ESPECÍFICO

SUZUKI GSF BANDIT 650

2005

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO - MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
 INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE - BAUANLEITUNG - INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

1



PARAMOTORE
 PARE CARTERS
 DEFENSA DE MOTOR
 STURZBÜGEL
 ENGINE GUARD

Q. TY n. 2 (Dx-Sx)

2



G274

CAVALLOTTO
 CAVALIER
 BRIDA METALICA ROSCADA
 GEWINDESTANGE
 U BOLT

Q. TY n. 2

3



V597

PASSO 1,25mm

PERNO RULLATO
 AXE FILET PAS 1,25mm
 PASADOR ROSCADO
 HALTEBÜGEL
 THREADED BAR

Q. TY n. 1

4



RONDELLA Ø10mm
 WASHER Ø10mm
 RONDELLE Ø10mm
 SCHEIBE Ø10mm
 ARANDELA Ø10mm

Q. TY n. 2

5



PASSO 1,25mm

VITE TE M10x55mm
 SCREW M10x55mm
 VIS M10x55mm
 SCHRAUBE M10x55mm
 TORNILLO M10x55mm

Q. TY n. 2

6



PASSO 1,25mm

DADO A.B. M10
 BOLT M10
 ECROU M10
 MUTTER M10
 TUERCA M10

Q. TY n. 2

7



DADO A.B. M6
 BOLT M6
 ECROU M6
 MUTTER M6
 TUERCA M6

Q. TY n. 4

8



RONDELLA Ø6mm
 WASHER Ø6mm
 RONDELLE Ø6mm
 SCHEIBE Ø6mm
 ARANDELA Ø6mm

Q. TY n. 4

9

COMPONENTI ORIGINALI
 ORIGINAL PARTS
 ORIGINAL BAUTEILE
 PARTIES ORIGINALES
 COMPONENTES ORIGINALES

Q. TY n. -

10



Z1263
PVC PROTETTIVO PER TELAIO
 PVC PROTECTION
 STICKER DE PROTECTION
 TRAEGER PROTEKTOREN
 CINTA PROTECTORA EN PVC

Q. TY n. 2

SI RACCOMANDA DI FARE ESEGUIRE IL MONTAGGIO AD UN MECCANICO QUALIFICATO

WE RECOMMEND THAT THE MOUNTING IS CARRIED OUT BY A QUALIFIED MOTORCYCLE MECHANIC

IL EST RECOMMANDE DE FAIRE EXECUTER LE MONTAGE PAR UN MECANICIEN QUALIFIE

WIR EMPFEHLEN, DAB DIE MONTAGE VON EINEM FACHMECHANIKER DURCHFÜHRT WIRD

LES RECOMENDAMOS QUE EL MONTAJE DEL MONORACK SE REALICE POR UN MECÁNICO CALIFICADO



TN534-KN534

PARAMOTORE SPECIFICO - SPECIFIC ENGINE GUARD - PARE-CARTER SPECIFIQUE
SPEZIFISCHER STURZBÜGEL - PROTEGEMOTOR ESPECIFICO

SUZUKI GSF BANDIT 650

2005

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO - MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE - BAUANLEITUNG - INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

I ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO

- 1) POSIZIONARE IL PARAMOTORE COME INDICATO IN FIGURA A RICORDANDOSI DI METTERE IL PVC PROTETTIVO 10 AL FINE DI NON ROVINARE IL TELAIO DELLA MOTO.
- 2) AVVITARE LE VITI AI TRE PUNTI DI FISSAGGIO COME INDICATO IN FIGURA A E B.
- 3) CONTROLLARE CHE LE VITI SIANO SERRATE BENE.

GB MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

- 1) PLACE THE ENGINE GUARD AS SHOWN IN PICTURE A USING THE PVC PROTECTION (IN ORDER NOT TO DAMAGE THE FAIRING).
- 2) POSITION THE SCREWS IN THE FITTING POINTS INDICATED IN THE PICTURES A AND B.
- 3) LASTLY MAKE SURE THAT ALL SCREWS HAVE BEEN TIGHTENED.

F INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

- 1) POSITIONNER LES PARE CARTERS COMME INDIQUE SUR LA PHOTO A SANS OUBLIER DE METTRE LE PVC PROTECTEUR AFIN DE NE PAS ABIMER LE CADRE DE LA MOTO ;
- 2) METTRE LES VIS AUX TROIS POINTS DE FIXATION COMME INDIQUE SUR LES PHOTOS A ET B ;
- 3) CONTROLER LE BON SERRAGE DE TOUTES LES VIS.

D BAUANLEITUNG

- 1) POSITIONIEREN SIE DEN STURZBÜGEL WIE IM BILD A BESCHRIEBEN, VERWENDEN SIE DEN PVC SCHUTZ NR. 10 DAMIT DER RAHMEN NICHT VERKRATZT WIRD;
- 2) SCHRAUBEN SIE DIE SCHRAUBEN IN DIE DREI PUNKTE WIE IN DEN BILDERN A UND B BESCHRIEBEN;
- 3) ZULETZT ÜBERPRÜFEN SIE, DASS ALLE SCHRAUBEN FESTGEZOGEN WURDEN.

ES

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

- 1) MONTAR LA DEFENSA COMO INDICA LA FOTO A SÓLO DESPUÉS DE HABER COLOCADO LA CINTA PROTECTORA EN PVC INDISPENSABLE PARA NO DAÑAR EL CHASIS DE LA MOTO;
- 2) PROCEDER ATORNILLANDO LOS TORNILLOS EN LOS TRES PUNTOS DE ANCLAJE COMO INDICAN LAS FOTOS A Y B;
- 3) TERMINAR CONTROLANDO QUE TODOS LOS TORNILLOS ESTEN BIEN SERRADOS.